114 USA:  1-888-41-ASTEC    Europe (UK):  01384-842211     Asia (HK): 852-2437-9662
S P E C I A L  F E A T U R E S
• Six-sided shielding
• 2:1∆/∆4:1 input ranges
• Telecom model (-048L models) feature
thermal shutdown and overvoltage
lockout to meet ETS 300 132-2 par. 4.6
• Small size 2.0" x 1.0" x 0.40"

ASTEC EUROPE
Astec House, Waterfront Business Park
Merry Hill, Dudley
West Midlands, DY5 1LX, UK
Telephone: 01384-842211
Facsimile: 01384-843355
ASTEC ASIA
6F., China Dyeing Works Building
382-392 Castle Peak Road
Tsuen Wan, N.T., Hong Kong
Telephone: 852-2437-9662
Facsimile: 852-2402-4426
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Input Output 1 Output 2 Maximum Model Number
Voltage Voltage Voltage Power
9-36V 3.3V @ 2.42A 8W AA10B-012L-033S
9-36V 5V @ 2A 10W AA10B-012L-050S
9-36V 12V @ 0.830A 10W AA10B-012L-120S
9-36V 15V @ 0.670A 10W AA10B-012L-150S
9-36V 5V @ 0.750A -5V @ 0.750A 7.5 AA10B-012L-050D
9-36V 12V @ 0.375A -12V @ 0.375A 9W AA10B-012L-120D
9-36V 15V @ 0.300A -15V @ 0.300A 9W AA10B-012L-150D
18-75V 3.3V @ 2.42A 8W AA10B-046L-033S
18-75V 5V @ 2A 10W AA10B-046L-050S
18-75V 12V @ 0.830A 10W AA10B-046L-120S
18-75V 15V @ 0.670A 10W AA10B-046L-150S
18-75V 5V @ 0.750A -5V @ 0.750A 7.5W AA10B-046L-050D
18-75V 12V @ 0.375A -12V @ 0.375A 9W AA10B-046L-120D
18-75V 15V @ 0.300A -15V @ 0.300A 9W AA10B-046L-150D
36-75V 1.5V @ 3A 4.5W AA10B-048L-015S
36-75V 2.1V @ 3A 6W AA10B-048L-021S
36-75V 3.3V @ 2.42A 8W AA10B-048L-033S
36-75V 5V @ 2A 10W AA10B-048L-050S
36-75V 12V @ 0.830A 10W AA10B-048L-120S
36-75V 15V @ 0.670A 10W AA10B-048L-150S
36-75V 5V @ 0.750A -5V @ 0.750A 7.5W AA10B-048L-050D
36-75V 12V @ 0.375A -12V @ 0.375A 9W AA10B-048L-120D
36-75V 15V @ 0.300A -15V @ 0.300A 9W AA10B-048L-150D
*For remote enable option, add suffix "E" to the part number. For example: AA10B-048L-050SE= 48V in, 5V out with remote enable.
Please contact Astec for information on other output voltages, power ranges and configurations.
P I N  A S S I G N M E N T S
Case Material: Metal
Weight: 1.4 oz/40 grams